Seventy-three students were enrolled in a class with 100+ students for their final 
required Social Science or Humanities course. Faculty could submit the completed student assignment 
uploaded to the course management system, by email attachment, or copied and sent through campus 

mail. Seven hundred and twenty-six (726) pieces of student work were requested from 102 faculty 
members. Table 1 summarizes the requests and submissions. 

Department Faculty 
Student 
Samples Avg. Faculty 

Percent 
Compliant 

Student 
Samples 

Percent 
Compliant Faculty Students